## **Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item**

то:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Contract Extension for Recycling Services for Public Works – Resolution No. 457-23
INITIATED BY:	Finance Department

It is requested that Council approve the extension of the agreement with AmWaste of Georgia, LLC (West Point, GA) to provide Recycling Services for the Public Works Department for a period of three (3) months, beginning January 8, 2025, through April 8, 2025.

Per the initial agreement, AmWaste will occupy the City's recycling center and operate the facility as a transfer point with minimal processing. Once material is received at the recycling facility, recyclables will be immediately loaded and transported to a processing facility.

Per Resolution No. 457-23, dated December 12, 2023, Council authorized the execution of a 1-year agreement with AmWaste of Georgia, LLC. The agreement expires on January 7, 2025. However, the Public Works Department has identified the need to extend the services for an additional three (3) months to complete the RFP process and award a new contract.

Funding is available as follows: Integrated Waste Fund – Public Works – Recycling Center – Contractual Services; 0207 – 260 – 3570 – RCYL - 6319.

## **A RESOLUTION**

NO.	

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXTENSION OF THE AGREEMENT WITH AMWASTE OF GEORGIA, LLC (WEST POINT, GA) TO PROVIDE RECYCLING SERVICES FOR THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) MONTHS, BEGINNING JANUARY 8, 2025, THROUGH APRIL 8, 2025.

**WHEREAS,** per the initial agreement, AmWaste will occupy the City's recycling center and operate the facility as a transfer point with minimal processing. Once material is received at the recycling facility, recyclables will be immediately loaded and transported to a processing facility; and,

**WHEREAS,** per Resolution No. 457-23, dated December 12, 2023, Council authorized the execution of a one (1) year agreement with AmWaste of Georgia, LLC. The agreement expires on January 7, 2025. However, the Public Works Department has identified the need to extend the services for an additional three (3) months to complete the RFP process and award a new contract.

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

That the City Manager and/or his designee is hereby authorized to extend the agreement with AmWaste of Georgia, LLC (West Point, GA) to provide Recycling Services for the Public Works Department for a period of three (3) months, beginning January 8, 2025, through April 8, 2025. Funding is available as follows: Integrated Waste Fund – Public Works – Recycling Center – Contractual Services; 0207 – 260 – 3570 – RCYL - 6319.

of	, 2024 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of	
members of said	Council.	
Councilor Allen	voting	
Councilor Chambers	voting	
Councilor Cogle	voting	
Councilor Crabb	voting	
Councilor Davis	voting	
Councilor Garrett	voting	
Councilor Hickey	voting	
Councilor Huff	voting	
Councilor Thomas	voting	
Councilor Tucker	voting	